H \$40.00 33648

ETAS ID: TM364221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Pet Spot, Inc.		11/30/2015	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETSuites of America, LLC	
Street Address:	29229 Canwood Street, Suite 100	
City:	Agoura Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3364858	THE PET SPOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125778994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-902-5200

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203072-306/THE PET SPOT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wing
SIGNATURE:	/DAW/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=PETSPOT_USPTO Assignment of Trademark - Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0888

900345962

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas, The Pet Spot, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), located at 2503 Norwood Avenue. Cincinnati, Ohio 45212, owns the trademark, "The Pet Spot," number 3364858; and

Whereas, PETSuites of America, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company ("Assignee"), located at 29229 Canwood Street, Suite 100, Agoura Hills, CA 91301, is desirous of acquiring said trademark number 3364858;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in said mark number 3364858, to Assignee.

By: Terry H. Rath

President

Official Title

RECORDED: 12/02/2015

KTBH: 4842-6970-5003, v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0889

Date 11/30/2015